

## For Immediate Release – October 2, 2023

Contact: Lauren Santillana, Public Information Manager - (424) 331-2386

## **Beverly Hills to Host Rent Stabilization Informational Meeting**

**Beverly Hills, CA** – The City of Beverly Hills will host a community meeting on Monday, October 16, 2023 at 10 a.m. in City Hall's Municipal Gallery to inform tenants, landlords, contractors and other members of the public of important changes related to rental properties in Beverly Hills.

Topics will include an updated Means and Method Plan form and the return to the annual allowable rent increase calculations established in the Municipal Code for Chapters 5 and 6.

The meeting will also discuss upcoming changes that may take place in the near future, such as topics of discussion by the Rent Stabilization Commission and prospective Division-wide projects.

"It's important that we continue to educate our community with the latest information that could make a difference to those who rent, manage rentals or own rental properties," said Nestor Otazu, Deputy Director of Rent Stabilization. "We invite our community to take part in this meeting by asking questions and getting the answers they need so that they can utilize resources that are available."

More information can be found at beverlyhills.org/bhrent.

The meeting will also be televised on BHTV Channel 10 and can be streamed online at beverlyhills.org/live.

###